Reliable Tech Park
Thane-Belapur Road, Airoli
Navi Mumbai 400 708
Maharashtra, India
Phone +91 (22) 7125 1000
CIN NO. L24110MH1956PLC010806



September 6, 2021

To. To. The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Corporate Relationship Department Listing Department, Exchange Plaza 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Rotunda Building Bandra-Kurla Complex, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051 **Scrip Code: 506390** Scrip: CLNINDIA

Sub.: Information under Regulation 39(3) for Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificates

Dear Sir / Madam,

As per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the information regarding Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificate received from our Shareholder(s)/ Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (RTA) in respect of which Stop Transfer has been marked.

After complying with the required formalities by the shareholder, Company and/or RTA, a Duplicate Share certificate, in lieu of old one, will be issued.

This is for your information and record. Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully, For Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited

Amee Joshi

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

From: Vikas Pavankumar Bhagirathi 49 B, Nehru Road Vile Parle (E) Mumbai – 400057

Date: 01.09.2021

To:

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, Unit;-Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited, C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West),Mumbai, Maharashtra,400083

Sub: Report loss of shares

Hi there,

I, Vikas Pavankumar, writing for duplicate issue of shares hold 10 shares of your company under Folio No.V002079 (dividend warrant no2539 dt 16.08.2018). On receiving the dividend counter for these, he looked to demat them and noticed that the share certificate for these are missing.

Along with this, shares of few other companies also went missing. I understand that I need to submit a copy of FIR reporting loss of shares. I am looking for following information from you to resolve this issue

- 1. Share certificate Number and Distinctive Number for the lost shares
- 2. Would a common copy of FIR (mentioning the list of all shares from all companies) work or a separate copy (just for your company share) is required?
- 3. Affidavit Format (if required)
- 4. Indiminity bond formate
- 5.change of new signture forment required
- 6. Any uncliamed dividend, BONUS SHARES with you please send.
- 8.My pan card & Adhar card copy attached
- 9. dividend counter folio Xerox
- 10.my bankers cheque Xerox

Thanks in advance.

Best Regards,

Vikas Pavankumar,



Date: 18 / 08 / 2021

From,

Nirmala Moniz

3, Elysium

67, Dmonte Park Road, Behind Bandra Gymkhana

Bandra (w) Mumbai - 400050

Tel: 9833551578

To,

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd

Vikhroli, Mumbai

Unit :- Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited / Sandoz (India) Limited

Folio No :- E000240

Sub:- Demise of sole holder & require Transmission procedure

Dear Sir,

With reference to above subject matter, I would like to inform you that Eric Peter Mathias has passed away & he holds shares in Clariant (India) Limited & Sandoz (India) Limited wide folio no CLM01580 & SZM01580. Eric Peter Mathias was my Father.

But I have learnt that in Clariant (India) Limited wide folio number E00240 he is still holding 210 Shares .

So I am confused among folio no CLM01580 & E00240 in Clariant (India) Limited. Whether both this folio are different or folio no CLM0150 got converted to E00240. Which folio is valid and what is the current holding?

Secondly I am also unable to understand what is current holding in Sandoz (India) Limited. I think Sandoz (India) Limited either got merged / name has been changed to Novartis (India) Limited.

Request you to please clarify the same & also request you to please send the transmission procedure along with valid certificate details for current holding.

The certificates which I have is been enclosed for your reference. Will submit all this certificate along with the transmission procedure which I will execute.

Also I understand that there is some co-relation between Clariant (India) Limited & Sandoz (India) Limited hence a common letter is been submitted with you.

I have only this many certificate with me. In case if there are still more certificate then request you to please provide the procedure for duplicate issuance of Share Certificate.

Request you to please send the procedure for duplicate cum transmission MUMBAI - 400 083.

Thanking you,

Nirmala Moniz

Enclosed:

DC of Eric Peter Mathias, Copy of Certificate which I have with me, Copy of Pan & Aadhar Card

1 9 110 2021

900